
Term 4’s learning  

English: Biographies and newspapers   

Maths: Fractions decimals  

Science: States of Matter– Solids, liquids and gases 

Geography: Maps of the UK 

History: Ancient Egypt   

RE: Christianity   

     Why do Christians call the day Jesus died Good 
Friday?   

Computing: Data and information 

Music: Ukulele– Blues 

Art: Portraits  

DT: Pneumatics  

PE: Swimming, handball and cricket 

Parent Consultations 

Please ensure you book in to see 
your child’s teach in March to 
see their books and hear about 
how they are doing in school.  

 

Dates for your diary:  

Wednesday 4th March– Y4 swimming starts 

Friday 13th March– Trust Development Day– no      
children to attend school. 

Monday 16th March– Turtles Class parent              
consultations 

Tuesday 17th March– Sharks Class parent              
consultations 

Wednesday 18th March– Dolphins Class parent       
consultations 

Thursday 19th March– Parent consultations, 3.30pm—
7pm (NO clubs this week) 

Friday 20th March– Non-uniform; Red Nose Day 

Wednesday 1st April– KS2 Easter Worship at 2pm 

Thursday 2nd April– Easter Cake Sale at 2.30pm– this 
is the last day of term 4.  

 

 Swimming! 

Please ensure you have given 
consent for us to take your child 
swimming– more details availa-

ble on Arbor.  

Swimming begins on Wednesday 
4th March– a towel is essential 

as the pool nor us at school have 
spares.  

Book Week 

Monday 2nd March is the start of Book 
Week hear at Stone! Thursday 5th March 
is dress-up day– come in as 
your favourite book character 

or author.  

Can you help us?  

Are you an engineer? Do you want to 
come in and help teach our Year 4 

children about pneumatics?  

 

Do you love the Blues era? Please let 
your child’s teacher know so we can 
arrange you coming in to support our 

music lessons.  


